

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 732 of 2021**

=====

KANTIBHAI AMRABHAI PARMAR & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

**Date : 27/03/2025
ORAL ORDER**

At the request of Mr. Soaham Joshi, learned Additional Public
Prosecutor appearing for the respondent - State, stand over to
09.05.2025.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR